Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) QMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Shinichi Yoshida Atsushi Tendo	Name: Nippon Chemiphar Co., Ltd.			
Nobutaka Mochiduki Tomio Yamakawa Yoriko Shinohara	Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s) October 7, 2004	Street Address: 2-3, Iwamoto-cho 2-Chome			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment Merger	City: Tokyo			
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Japan Zip: 101-8678			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
10/495,844				
Additional numbers at	! tached? ☐Yes ✔No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1			
Name: Jules E. Goldberg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
Internal Address: Reed Smith LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
l ————————————————————————————————————	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 599 Lexington Avenue, 29th FI	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State; New York Zip; 10022	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (212) 521-5400				
Fax Number: <u>(212) 521-5450</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1529			
Email Address: igoldberg@reedsmith.com	Authorized User Name Jules E. Goldberg			
9. Signature:				
Signature	Date			
Jules E. Goldberg, Esq. (Reg. No.: 24,408)	Total number of pages including cover 2			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015284 FRAME: 0277

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, I/We a) Shinichi Yoshida, b) Ats	ushi Tendo, c) Kunio Kobayashi,
d) Nobutaka Mochiduki, e) Tomio Yamakawa and	f) Yoriko Shinohara
a) 6-4-1, Nishifuna, Funabashi-shi, Chiba, 2	73-0031 Japan
b) 299-1-704, Oaza Hibori, Kasukabe-shi, Sai	tama, 344-0005 Japan
c) 5-1-3-202, Waseda, Misato-shi, Saitama, 3	41-0018 Japan
d) 1-30-238, Abiko, Abiko-shi, Chiba, 270-11	
e) 2-23-2, Midoridai, Kashiwa-shi, Chiba, 27	7-0884 Japan
f) 3-2-5-209, Makuharihongo, Hanamigawa-ku,	Chiba-shi, Chiba, 262-0033 Japan
(hereafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful XANTHINE OXIDASE INHIBITORS	
which application for Letters Patent in the United States of A	merica [] is about to be filed. [] has been
filed. And Whereas, Nippon Chemiphar Co., Lt.	d.
of 2-3, Iwamoto-cho 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,	<u> </u>
(hereinafter "Assignee") is/are desirous of acquiring an interes	
obtained therefor:	
Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may conce	ern, that for good and valuable consideration
(the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assign	nor has assigned, transferred and set over,
and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over un	to the said Assignee for the territory of the
United States of America, the full and exclusive right, title, ar	nd interest in and to the said application and
the invention embodied therein, as fully set forth and describ	ed in the specification.
A. prepared and executed on	
B. filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office und	er Application No. 10/495,344
	y division, continuation, substitute or renewa
application thereof; said invention, application and Letters P	atent to be held and enjoyed by the said
Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Pa	tent is granted, as fully and entirely as the
same would have been held by the Assignor had this assign	ment and transfer not been made.

page 1 of 2

Assignor hereby a	authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Pate	nts and Trac	lemarks to issue
	Patent for said invention to said Assignee.		
	eof, the Assignor has hereunto set his hand this $_$	7th	day of
October	200 4		
INVENTOR(S):			
Shinichi Yoshida	1 Shinicki Yoshida		
Name	Signature		
Atsushi Tendo	1 Atsushi Tendo		
Name	Signature		
Kunio Kobayashi	/ Kunio Kobayashi		
Name	Signature		
Nobutaka Mochiduki	nobutaka Mochiduki.		
Name	Signature		
Tomio Yamakawa	Tomio Yamakawa		
Name	Signature		
Yoriko Shinohara	_ / Yoriko Shinohara		
Name	Signature		
Name	/ Signature		
Name	Signature		

REED SMITH LLP 599 Lexington Avenue, New York, NY 10022 Tel: (212) 521-5400 / Fax: (212) 521-5450 / E-MAIL: REEDSMITH.COM